## Lily of The Valley 2023-2024

#### **Rules & Regulations**

The purpose of this honor is to pay special tribute to those Daughters who have continued to show active support to their Bethel and JDI of Washington by unselfish effort and commitment. To be considered for the honor, the nominee must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Be an active member of JDI
- 2. Be between the ages of sixteen (16) and twenty (20)
- 3. Shall have shown outstanding dedication to her home Bethel and JDI of WA for a minimum of two (2) years

A Daughter shall be nominated by the members of a Bethel Guardian Council without the knowledge of the nominee. Any Bethel Member may suggest a recipient to the Bethel Guardian. Recommendations by three (3) adults (other than relatives), two (2) of whom are Executive Bethel Council Members and who are knowledgeable of her qualifications to receive the honor shall be submitted with the nomination form. Nomination may be by the nominee's home Bethel and/or a Bethel to which she has contributed outstanding service to merit the nomination.

Do not wait until a Daughter is 20 to nominate her. If she is at least 16 and is doing great things, nominate her! If she is not selected the first time, she is still eligible to be nominated until she reaches the age of 20.

Be specific in your examples! Statements such as "she is the ideal Job's Daughter" or "she has served as HQ three (3) times" are too general. Keep in mind, also, that contributions should be "above and beyond" the norm. Helping with Proficiency and Ritual work within the Bethel, and helping younger Members and Bees are things that naturally happen in the course of being a Member of a Bethel. Please include what the nominee has done outside of her own Bethel. Has she supported other Bethels on a regular basis? Is she active at the State level? If so, how? Has she served on any committees? Is she well-known in the State for something?

The completed nomination packet must be submitted to the Committee Chairman by March 1st, 2024, or it will not be considered. The Committee Chairman shall notify the Bethel Guardian by April 15, 2024. If approved, will be given the cost of the medallion. Payment must be received by the Grand Secretary by May 1st, 2024. Please make checks payable to the Grand Guardian Council.

The ceremony will be performed by the Grand Bethel Officers, either at the Annual Meeting of the Grand Bethel, the Annual Meeting of the Grand Guardian Council, or at a special time approved by the Grand Guardian Council. On the page following these rules, you will find the nomination form and one (1) copy of the recommendation form. Please make copies of the recommendation form so that one is available and submitted by each adult making a recommendation. Please make sure completed nomination packet(s) are submitted to the Committee Chairman by March 1, 2024. No late nominations will be considered. The Committee will notify the proposer via e-mail when the packet is received. The Daughters are really excited about this award. Please remind them that they can nominate someone by talking to a Bethel Guardian.

Breanna Anderson

18805 5<sup>th</sup> Ave S Burien, WA 98148 (206) 579-1858

# Lily of The Valley Nomination Form 2023-2024

PLEASE PRINT		
NAME OF NOMINEE:		
BETHEL # AND CITY:		
DATE OF INITIATION:	BIRTHDATE:	
HOME ADDRESS, CITY & ZIP:		
OFFICES HELD: (Please include State Offices)		
NAME OF BETHEL MEMBER WHO SUGGESTED TH	HE NOMINATATION (optional):	
NAME, ADDRESS & PHONE # OF EXECUTIVE COUI		

A Daughter shall be nominated by the member of a Bethel Guardian Council without her knowledge. Daughters shall be between the ages of 16 and 20. Any Bethel Member may suggest a recipient to the Bethel Guardian. The nomination form shall be accompanied by three (3) Letters of Recommendation from adults who are not relatives, two (2) of which shall be Executive Bethel Council Members. Please be sure to submit the completed packet in plenty of time for its receipt by the Committee Chairman by the deadline of March 1, 2024.

#### Lily of the Valley Committee Chairman:

Breanna Anderson 18805 5<sup>th</sup> Ave S Burien, WA 98148 (206) 579-1858 <u>BreannaWilbur@gmail.com</u>

### Lily of The Valley Letter of Recommendation 2023-2024

Minimum of three (3) letters of recommendation required – two of which must be from Executive Bethel Guardian Council members. None may be related to the Daughter. Please make copies of this form. NAME OF NOMINEE BETHEL NUMBER AND LOCATION Recipients shall have shown outstanding dedication to her home Bethel and Job's Daughters International of Washington of a minimum of two (2) years. Why you feel this Daughter is worthy to receive the Lily of the Valley Award? Be specific in your examples and be sure that they exemplify her "above and beyond" accomplishments. Statements such as "she is the ideal Job's Daughter" are too general. Has she supported other Bethels on a regular basis? Is she active at the State level? If so, how? Has she served on any committees? Is she well-known in the State for something? Give specific examples that indicate what she has done that is above and beyond a typical Job's Daughter. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary) YOUR NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ YOUR CONNECTION/TITLE WITH JOB'S DAUGHTERS: DATE: \_\_\_\_\_\_PHONE: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS CITY/ZIP:

SIGNATURE: